Fitzwilliam College

ST TELEMEDIA – LEE KUAN YEW UNDERGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP

The Lee Kuan Yew Fitzwilliam Fund was established by the Governing Body of Fitzwilliam College, Cambridge, in 2016. The Fund offers opportunities to talented young academics either from Singapore or working in fields with some connection to Singapore and in so doing promotes intellectual exchange between Singapore and the University of Cambridge.

The ST Telemedia – Lee Kuan Yew Undergraduate Scholarship will be awarded to a student from Singapore who has received an offer to study on an undergraduate degree course at Fitzwilliam College and who has been affected by financial disadvantage, disability, bereavement or other challenging circumstances. It will cover all tuition fees and a living and travel allowance. There will be no bond attached.

Further guidance for applicants is available at:

https://www.fitz.cam.ac.uk/study-us/undergraduate/offer-holders/financial-assistance

Completed applications should be returned by 5 March to the Head of the Tutorial Office, Mrs Claire Claydon - st.assistant@fitz.cam.ac.uk. Please ask one referee (normally your head teacher) to send a letter of support directly to the same address by the same date, confirming your eligibility for the scholarship and any previous scholarships offered.

STUDENT DETAILS		
Full Name		
Email		
Subject		
Year of Entry		

DECLARATION BY APPLICANT

I hereby:

1. (*Delete if not applicable*) declare that I come from a household with a monthly per capita income (PCI = total monthly gross household income divided by the number of family members living in the same household) of S\$2,250 or less (attaching evidence of the same including any signed statements that are required);

AND/OR (*Delete if not applicable*) declare my circumstances of success against adversity in an attached sheet (attaching any evidence of the same, including evidence of the PCI of the household I come from) which I acknowledge will be considered strictly on a discretionary and case by case basis;

AND 2. declare that I studied in the following primary school, secondary school, junior college, polytechnic (if applicable) or equivalent:

AND 3. declare that I either do not hold any other scholarship, fellowship, bursary or award OR that I have declared all scholarships, fellowships, bursaries or awards currently held in this application.

Applicant Signature:	Date:		
CONSENT OF THE APPLICANT			
If the ST Telemedia – Lee Kuan Yew Undergraduate Scholarship is g consideration of the Master, Fellows and Scholars of Fitzwilliam Col College ") agreeing to fund my ST Telemedia – Lee Kuan Yew Underg the terms and conditions governing the same, in favour of the Dono following declarations, acknowledgements, agreements and consert Application Form and Scholar's Declaration and Consent (Personal I	llege in the University of Cambridge ("the graduate Scholarship ("Scholarship") on or and the College, I hereby provide the acts set out below as well as in my		
1) I agree to abide by the rules and processes of the College;			
2) If the Scholarship is granted to me, I hereby consent to attend th the Donor during the term of the Scholarship at reasonable times a periods when I am in Singapore;			
3) I acknowledge that if I do not fulfil any of the criteria as stated in complied (or will not comply) with any of the terms of my Declarati withdrawn: a. all funding obligations with respect to my Scholarship shall ce warrant such as if my Application Form was materially untrue or in effect from the time it was awarded such that all monies shown b. I shall no longer have the right to refer to myself as holding no ST Telemedia – Lee Kuan Yew Undergraduate Scholarship.	on and Consent, my Scholarship may be ase (or, if the circumstances misleading, be considered not to be ald be returned);		
4) I hereby declare that all declarations and statements made herei response to my Scholarship application are true, accurate and not respect.			
Applicant Signature:	Date:		

TO BE SIGNED BY THE APPLICANT'S PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN

In favour of the Donor, Fitzwilliam and the Fund, I hereby:

- 1) if my child or ward named above is below 18 years of age or the relevant capacity to validly make his/her application for the ST Telemedia Lee Yew Undergraduate Scholarship, consent to my child/ward applying for the ST Telemedia Lee Kuan Yew Undergraduate Scholarship as well as giving the Scholar's Declaration and Consent above and the accompanying Declaration and Consent (Personal Data Protection); and
- 2) declare that I am not aware of any information which renders any of the Declaration and Consent provisions or any information provided in relation to the Scholarship incorrect or misleading in any material respect.

respect.	orrect of misicualing in any material
Name of candidate's parent/guardian:	
Signature:	Date:

PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION

If the ST Telemedia – Lee Kuan Yew Undergraduate Scholarship is granted to me, thereupon, in consideration of the Master, Fellows and Scholars of Fitzwilliam College in the University of Cambridge ("Fitzwilliam") agreeing to fund my ST Telemedia – Lee Kuan Yew Undergraduate Scholarship ("Scholarship") on the terms and conditions governing the same and in favour of the Donor, Fitzwilliam and the Fund, I hereby provide the following consent (together with the declarations, acknowledgements, agreements and consents set out under the Scholar's Declaration and Consent).

I hereby consent to the processing (such as by way of the collection, recording, organisation, storage, adaptation, use, disclosure, erasure or destruction) of my personal data in the form of details of academic results, activities and other personal information, both in the past as well as during my course of study at the University of Cambridge, that are relevant for the purpose of the selection process, eventual grant and administration of the ST Telemedia – Lee Kuan Yew Undergraduate Scholarship under its terms and conditions and (including also my personal data from events organised by or with the involvement of the Donor or any of its affiliates such as photographs or video footage) the publicity, website and media releases of the Donor or any of its affiliates and the potential exchange of such of my personal data amongst Fitzwilliam, the University of Cambridge and the Donor in connection with my Scholarship and the foregoing, for the purposes of the Singapore Personal Data Protection Act and any other applicable law.

Applicant Signature:	Date:
----------------------	-------

The personal data that you have supplied will be used for the purpose of administering this award. All data will be processed and stored by Fitzwilliam College in accordance with the Data Protection Act 2018. By completing this form you consent to the use of your personal data for these purposes. Your data may be shared with the University, in accordance with our standard agreement, and with the Donor (which may not be subject to UK/EU General Data Protection Regulations), but will not be passed on by Fitzwilliam College to any other Third Party unless you separately agree. If you are successful, the data will be retained and the outcome of the award will be recorded on your CamSIS record. Otherwise, the personal data associated with this application will be deleted by Fitzwilliam College when it is no longer required. The College's data protection policy is available at https://www.fitz.cam.ac.uk/about/official-information/data-protection.